FORM 2			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
IN THE SUPREME C	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTR	Y		
In the matter of the Estate of:		MAURICE EDWIN DEXTER	
Date of death:		15/06/2023	
Last known residential address of deceased:		II Snow Street, NEWNHAM	
*Address in Will:		II Snow Street, NEWNHAM	
*Date of Will:		10/02/2022	
*Executor named in Will:		DAWN MARGARITA BLACKWELL	
*Executor named in Will:		LYNDA CAROLE BEADLE	
Full name of applicant:		DAWN MARGARITA BLACKWELL	
Address of applicant:		82 Devon Hills Road DEVON HILLS TAS 7300	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		CHILD	
Full name of applicant:		LYNDA CAROLE BEADLE	
Address of applicant:		7 Sharron Drive GRANTON TAS 7030	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		CHILD	
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:		NOT APPLICABLE	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:	Maurice Edwin Dexter Dawn Margarita Blackwell & Lynda Carole Beadle	DX: Tel:	Not applicable 0428 050 444
Address:	PO Box 100 KINGS MEADOWS TAS 7249	Email: Practitioner:	blackwellfamily82@gmail.com Not applicable

Address for service:

82 Devon Hills Road DEVON HILLS TAS 7300

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

\*probate of the Will dated 10/02/2022;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.